
 
 

2019 Winter Meeting Attendees 
(as of February 7, 2019) 

 
 
Patricia Adam, MD, MSPH  
University of Minnesota Medical Center Fairview FM 
Minneapolis, MN 
adamx005@umn.edu 
 
 
Nancy Agarwal 
University of Texas Southwestern FMR 
Dallas, TX 
nancy.agarwal@utsouthwestern.edu 
 
 
Janet Albers, MD 
Southern Illinois University 
Springfield, IL 
jalbers@siumed.edu 
 
 
Chelley Alexander, MD 
East Carolina University 
Greenville, NC 
alexanderch14@ecu.edu 
 
 
Christine Alexander-Rager, MD 
Case Western Reserve University MetroHealth FMR 
Cleveland, OH 
calexander@metrohealth.org 
 
 
Joe Allard, MBA 
University of Kentucky FMR 
Lexington, KY 
jallard@email.uky.edu 



Wayne Altman, MD, FAAFP 
Tufts University 
Boston, MA 
wayne.altman@tufts.edu 
 
 
Mike Anderson, MBA 
University of Missouri-Columbia 
Columbia, MO 
andersonmicha@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Michael Andrade, MS 
Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School 
New Brunswick, NJ 
andradmt@rutgers.edu 
 
 
Allison Arendale, CPA, MPA 
University of Alabama-Tuscaloosa FMR 
Tuscaloosa, AL 
aarendale@ua.edu 
 
 
Chris Arenson, MD 
Thomas Jefferson University FMR 
Philadelphia, PA 
christine.arenson@jefferson.edu 
 
 
Bengt Arnetz, MD, PhD, MPH, MScEpi 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, MI 
bengt.arnetz@hc.msu.edu 
 
 
Irfan Asif, MD 
Birmingham, AL 
iasif@uab.edu 
 
 
Brian Barnett 
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences FMR 
Little Rock, AR 



bsbarnett2@uams.edu 
 
 
Anthony Beck, MSN, RN 
University of South Alabama 
Mobile, AL 
abeck@health.southalabama.edu 
 
 
Bruce Binder, MD, PhD 
Wright State University 
Dayton, OH 
sbruce.binder@wright.edu 
 
 
Jeff Borkan, MD, PhD 
Brown Medical School 
Pawtucket, RI 
jeffrey_borkan@brown.edu 
 
 
Jill Borrall, MHA, CMPE 
University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics FMR 
Iowa City, IA 
jill-borrall@uiowa.edu 
 
 
Chantal Brazeau, MD 
Rutgers New Jersey Medical School 
Newark, NJ 
chantal.brazeau@rutgers.edu 
 
 
Deb Bren, DO 
Lehigh Valley Health Network 
Allentown, PA 
deborah.bren@lvhn.org 
 
 
Joedrecka Brown Speights, MD 
Florida State University 
Tallahassee, FL 
joedrecka.brown@med.fsu.edu 
 



 
Barry Browning, MHS 
University of Kansas 
Kansas City, KS 
bbrowning@kumc.edu 
 
 
Stacy Brungardt, CAE, CAE 
Lees Summit, MO 
sbrungardt@stfm.org 
 
 
Nitin Budhwar, MD 
University of Texas Southwestern FMR 
Dallas, TX 
nitin.budhwar@utsouthwestern.edu 
 
 
Amanda Burton, BSN, MBA, RN 
Wake Forest University FMR 
Advance, NC 
amburton@wakehealth.edu 
 
 
Holly Bynum, MBA 
University of Utah 
Salt Lake City, UT 
holly.bynum@hsc.utah.edu 
 
 
Will Callans 
ccallans@jpshealth.org 
 
 
Tom Campbell, MD 
Rochester/Highland Hospital FMR 
Rochester, NY 
tom_campbell@urmc.rochester.edu 
 
 
Roberto Cardarelli, DO, MHA, MPH 
University of Kentucky FMR 
Lexington, KY 
roberto.cardarelli@uky.edu 



 
 
Peter Carek, MD, MS 
University of Florida 
Gainesville, FL 
carek@ufl.edu 
 
 
Peter Catinella, MD, MPH 
El Paso, TX 
apeter.catinella@ttuhsc.edu 
 
 
LaMont Cavanagh, MD 
University of Oklahoma Tulsa Rural FMR 
Tulsa, OK 
lamont-cavanagh@ouhsc.edu 
 
 
Sybil Chadwick, MPPA 
Northwestern University 
Gages Lake, IL 
schadwic@nm.org 
 
 
Margaret Chen 
jenna.leung@ucsf.edu 
 
 
John Cheng, MD 
Harbor UCLA Medical Center FMR 
Harbor City, CA 
jcheng@dhs.lacounty.gov 
 
 
Aaron Clark, DO 
Granville, OH 
aaron.clark@osumc.edu 
 
 
Elizabeth Clark, MD, MPH 
Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School 
New Brunswick, NJ 
clarkec@rutgers.edu 



 
 
Deborah Clements, MD 
Northwestern University 
Chicago, IL 
dclements@northwestern.edu 
 
 
David Clute, MBA 
University of Colorado 
Aurora, CO 
david.clute@ucdenver.edu 
 
 
Catherine Coda, MBA 
University of Utah 
Salt Lake City, UT 
catherine.coda@hsc.utah.edu 
 
 
Jon Coffey 
University of Florida 
Gainesville, FL 
coffejd@ufl.edu 
 
 
Mary Coleman, MD, PhD 
Louisiana State University, New Orleans 
New Orleans, LA 
mcolem@lsuhsc.edu 
 
 
Colleen Conry, MD 
University of Colorado 
Aurora, CO 
colleen.conry@ucdenver.edu 
 
 
Steven Crossman, MD 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
Richmond, VA 
crisscrossman@yahoo.com 
 
 



Frank deGruy, MD, MSFM 
University of Colorado 
Aurora, CO 
frank.degruy@ucdenver.edu 
 
 
Tom DePhillips 
University of Minnesota 
Minneapolis, MN 
dephi001@umn.edu 
 
 
Brettan Deweese, MA 
Pennsylvania State University 
Hershey, PA 
bdeweese@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 
 
 
Alison Dobbie, MD 
Eastern Virginia Medical School 
Norfolk, VA 
dobbieae@evms.edu 
 
 
Mark Drexler, MD 
University of Chicago 
Glenview Nas, IL 
mdrexler@northshore.org 
 
 
Mary Durdel 
Peoria, IL 
mdurdel@uic.edu 
 
 
Margaret Ealy, CPA, MA 
University of Pittsburgh 
Pittsburgh, PA 
ealyml@upmc.edu 
 
 
Sarah Eggers 
SUNY Upstate Medical University 
leawood, KS 



seggers@stfm.org 
 
 
Elaine Embody 
UTHealth McGovern Medical School 
Houston, TX 
elaine.embody@uth.tmc.edu 
 
 
Hayley Evans, MBA 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
Chicago, IL 
hayley@uic.edu 
 
 
Susanna Evans, MD, FAAFP 
esm48@drexel.edu 
 
 
Bernard Ewigman, MD, MSPH, FAAFP 
University of Chicago 
Chicago, IL 
bewigman@northshore.org 
 
 
Allison Fantauzzi 
University of Pennsylvania 
Philadelphia, PA 
allison.fantauzzi@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
 
Lindsay Fazio, PhD 
University of Chicago (NorthShore) 
Glenview, IL 
lfazio@northshore.org 
 
 
Jill Fenske, MD 
University of Michigan FMR 
Ann Arbor, MI 
jnfenske@med.umich.edu 
 
 
Dan Fick, MD 



University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics FMR 
Iowa City, IA 
daniel-fick@uiowa.edu 
 
 
Jonathon Firnhaber, MD 
East Carolina University 
Greenville, NC 
firnhaberj@ecu.edu 
 
 
Colleen Fogarty, MD, MSc 
Rochester/Highland Hospital FMR 
Rochester, NY 
colleen_fogarty@urmc.rochester.edu 
 
 
Bethany Ford 
East Lansing, MI 
bethany.ford@hc.msu.edu 
 
 
Grant Fowler, MD 
John Peter Smith Hospital FMR 
Fort Worth, TX 
gfowler01@jpshealth.org 
 
 
Rachel Franklin, MD 
University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center FMR 
Oklahoma City, OK 
rachel-franklin@ouhsc.edu 
 
 
John Franko, MD 
Carolinas Medical Center FMR 
Charlotte, NC 
john.franko@carolinashealthcare.org 
 
 
John Freedy, MD, PhD 
Trident/MUSC FMR 
Charleston, SC 
freedyjr@musc.edu 



 
 
Curtis Galke, DO, FAAFP 
0 
McAllen, TX 
curtis.galke@utrgv.edu 
 
 
Julia Garza 
Texas Tech University Permian Basin FMR 
Odessa, TX 
julia.garza@ttuhsc.edu 
 
 
Kevin Gebke, MD 
Indiana University 
Indianapolis, IN 
kgebke@iupui.edu 
 
 
Patricia Georgas 
University of Chicago 
Glenview, IL 
pgeorgas@northshore.org 
 
 
Val Gilchrist, MD 
University of Wisconsin Madison FMR 
Madison, WI 
valerie.gilchrist@fammed.wisc.edu 
 
 
Melly Goodell, MD 
MedStar Franklin Square FMR 
Baltimore, MD 
melly.goodell@medstar.net 
 
 
Barbara Gouzouasis, MBA 
Lehigh Valley Health Network 
Allentown, PA 
barbara.gouzouasis@lvhn.org 
 
 



Lee Green, MD, MPH 
University of Alberta 
Edmonton, AB 
lagreen@ualberta.ca 
 
 
Grant Greenberg, MD 
Lehigh Valley Health Network 
Bethlehem, PA 
beth_a.careyva@lvhn.org 
 
 
Kevin Grumbach, MD 
University of California, San Francisco 
San Francisco, CA 
kevin.grumbach@ucsf.edu 
 
 
Cynthia Haq 
Orange, CA 
melb@uci.edu 
 
 
George Harris, MD, MS 
West Virginia University Rural FMR 
Martinsburg, WV 
george.harris@wvumedicine.org 
 
 
Linda Haskins, MBA 
University of Wisconsin Madison FMR 
Madison, WI 
linda.haskins@fammed.wisc.edu 
 
 
Memoona Hasnain, MD, PhD, MHPE 
University of Illinois Chicago FMR 
Chicago, IL 
memoona@uic.edu 
 
 
Allen Hixon, MD 
University of Hawaii FMR 
Mililani, HI 



hixon@hawaii.edu 
 
 
Joseph Hobbs, MD 
Medical College of Georgia FMR 
Augusta, GA 
jhobbs@augusta.edu 
 
 
Sewa Hwang, MD 
Oakland University 
Sterling Heights, MI 
 
 
Tochi Iroku-Malize, MD, MBA, MPH, FAAFP 
Northwell Health 
Bay Shore, NY 
tmalize@northwell.edu 
 
 
Alicia Jacobs, MD 
University of Vermont 
Burlington, VT 
alicia.jacobs@uvmhealth.org 
 
 
Christine Jacobs, MD 
Saint Louis University 
Saint Louis, MO 
christine.jacobs@health.slu.edu 
 
 
Carlos Jaen, MD, PhD 
University of Texas HSC at San Antonio FMR 
San Antonio, TX 
jaen@uthscsa.edu 
 
 
Paul James, MD 
University of Washington 
Seattle, WA 
jamespa@uw.edu 
 
 



Anthony Jerant, MD, MD 
University of California, Davis 
Sacramento, CA 
afjerant@ucdavis.edu 
 
 
Michael Jeremiah, MD, FAAFP 
Carilion Clinic FMR 
Roanoke, VA 
mpjeremiah@carilionclinic.org 
 
 
Masahito Jimbo, MD, PhD, MPH 
University of Michigan 
Ann Arbor, MI 
mjimbo@med.umich.edu 
 
 
Gene Kallenberg, MD 
University of California, San Diego 
La Jolla, CA 
gkallenberg@ucsd.edu 
 
 
Sandy Kamnetz, MD 
University of Wisconsin Madison FMR 
Monona, WI 
sandra.kamnetz@uwmf.wisc.edu 
 
 
Barbara Keber, MD, FAAFP 
Glen Cove Hospital FMR 
Glen Cove, NY 
bkeber@northwell.edu 
 
 
Misbah Keen, MD, MPH, MBI 
University of Washington 
Seattle, WA 
mkeen@uw.edu 
 
 
Amy Keenum 
akeenummsu@gmail.com 



 
 
Drew Keister 
Lehigh Valley Health Network 
Fogelsville, PA 
drew_m.keister@lvhn.org 
 
 
Gemma Kim, MD 
La Quinta, CA 
gemma.kim@medsch.ucr.edu 
 
 
Ian Kim 
Sacramento, CA 
iankim@ucdavis.edu 
 
 
Dana King, MD, MS 
Morgantown, WV 
kingdana@wvumedicine.org 
 
 
Daniel Knight, MD, FAAFP 
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences FMR 
Little Rock, AR 
knightdaniela@uams.edu 
 
 
Marisa Kutchmarick 
New Tripoli, PA 
marisa.kutchmarick@lvhn.org 
 
 
Tony Kuzel, MD, MHPE 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
Richmond, VA 
anton.kuzel@vcuhealth.org 
 
 
Noah Lazarus, MD 
Thomas Jefferson University FMR 
Philadelphia, PA 
Noah.Lazarus@jefferson.edu 



 
 
Tu Le 
tle@jpshealth.org 
 
 
Li Li, MD, PhD 
University Hospitals Case Medical Center FMR 
Cleveland, OH 
ll134q@rocketmail.com 
 
 
Winston Liaw, MD, MPH 
Houston, TX 
wliaw@central.uh.edu 
 
 
Erik Lindbloom, MD, MSPH 
Columbia, MO 
lindbloome@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Ron Lingley, MSPH 
University of North Carolina 
Chapel Hill, NC 
ronald_lingley@med.unc.edu 
 
 
Katie MacFarlane, JD, Esq. 
University of California, San Diego 
San Diego, CA 
kmacfarlane@ucsd.edu 
 
 
Elena Maltese, MFA 
Worcester, MA 
elena.maltses@umassmemorial.org 
 
 
Venus Mann, BS 
University of Colorado 
Aurora, CO 
venus.mann@ucdenver.edu 
 



 
Robert Martin, FACHE 
University of Texas HSC at San Antonio FMR 
San Antonio, TX 
martinr7@uthscsa.edu 
 
 
Ann Mathias 
ann.mathias@bannerhealth.com 
 
 
Juli McCauley, MPA 
Texas Tech University Lubbock FMR 
Lubbock, TX 
juli.mccauley@ttuhsc.edu 
 
 
Susan McDaniel, PhD, PhD 
Rochester/Highland Hospital FMR 
Rochester, NY 
susanh2_mcdaniel@urmc.rochester.edu 
 
 
Megan McGhean, MHA, MS, MS 
Oregon Health & Science University FMR 
Portland, OR 
mcgheanm@ohsu.edu 
 
 
Christina Mendoza, MBA 
christina.mendoza@utrgv.edu 
 
 
Yuan-Xiang Meng, MD, PhD, FAAFP, MSCR 
Atlanta, GA 
ymeng@msm.edu 
 
 
Aaron Michelfelder, MD, FAAFP 
Loyola University Chicago 
Maywood, IL 
amichel@lumc.edu 
 
 



Paul Misch, MD 
Oakland University 
Sterling Heights, MI 
paul.misch@beaumont.org 
 
 
Kerin Misiunas, MBA 
University of Nebraska 
Omaha, NE 
kerin.misiunas@unmc.edu 
 
 
Karen Mitchell, MD, FAAFP 
Leawood, KS 
kmitchell@aafp.org 
 
 
Carlos Moreno, MD, MSPH 
UTHealth McGovern Medical School 
Houston, TX 
carlos.a.moreno@uth.tmc.edu 
 
 
Julie Moretz 
Augusta, GA 
jmoretz@augusta.edu 
 
 
Cathy Morrow, MD 
Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth 
Lebanon, NH 
cathleen.e.morrow@dartmouth.edu 
 
 
Myra Muramoto, MD, MPH 
University of Arizona 
Tucson, AZ 
myram@email.arizona.edu 
 
 
Candace Murbach, DO 
Memorial Health Medical Center FMR 
Savannah, GA 
candace.murbach@hcahealthcare.com 



 
 
Krishnan Narasimhan, MD 
Washington, DC 
knarasimhan@howard.edu 
 
 
Warren Newton, MD, MPH 
Lexington, KY 
wnewton@theabfm.org 
 
 
Michael O'Dell, MD 
Kansas City, MO 
tammi.fiedler@tmcmed.org 
 
 
Kolawole Okuyemi, MD, MPH 
University of Utah 
Salt Lake City, UT 
kola.okuyemi@hsc.utah.edu 
 
 
Folashade Omole, MBChB, FAAFP 
Morehouse School of Medicine 
Atlanta, GA 
fomole@msm.edu 
 
 
Marcie Ordowich, MBA, MPH 
University of Pennsylvania 
Philadelphia, PA 
marcie.ordowich@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
 
James Pacala, MD, MS 
University of Minnesota 
Minneapolis, MN 
pacal001@umn.edu 
 
 
Cristy Page, MD, MPH 
University of North Carolina 
Chapel Hill, NC 



cristy_page@med.unc.edu 
 
 
Butch Pallay, MD 
Mercer University 
Savannah, GA 
robert.pallay@hcahealthcare.com 
 
 
C.J. Peek, PhD 
Minneapolis, MN 
cjpeek@umn.edu 
 
 
Allen Perkins, MD, MPH 
University of South Alabama 
Mobile, AL 
perkins@health.southalabama.edu 
 
 
Jennifer Phillips, MD 
Albuquerque, NM 
jkphillips@salud.unm.edu 
 
 
Cleveland Piggott, MD, MPH 
Denver, CO 
cleveland.piggott@ucdenver.edu 
 
 
Shannon Pittman Moore, MD 
University of Mississippi Medical Center 
Ridgeland, MS 
sdpittman@umc.edu 
 
 
Maria Portela, MD, MPH 
Bethesda, MD 
mportela@mfa.gwu.edu 
 
 
Melody Porter 
Alhambra, CA 
melody.porter@med.usc.edu 



 
 
Matthew Press, MD, MSc 
Philadelphia, PA 
matthew.press@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
 
Jake Prunuske, MD, MSPH 
Wausau, WI 
jprunuske@mcw.edu 
 
 
Michael Rabovsky, MD 
Fairview Hospital/Cleveland Clinic FMR 
Beachwood, OH 
rabovsm@ccf.org 
 
 
Sara Rahman, MS 
Baylor College of Medicine 
Houston, TX 
srahman@bcm.edu 
 
 
David Rakel, MD 
University of New Mexico 
Albuquerque, NM 
drakel@salud.unm.edu 
 
 
Annamalai Ramanathan, MBA 
Medical College of Georgia 
Augusta, GA 
aramanathan@augusta.edu 
 
 
Katharine Rebolledo, MBA 
University of New Mexico 
Albuquerque, NM 
krebolledo@salud.unm.edu 
 
 
Dawn Richardson 
University of Vermont 



Burlington, VT 
dawn.richardson@med.uvm.edu 
 
 
Kirsten Rindfleisch, MD 
University of Wisconsin Madison FMR 
Madison, WI 
kirsten.rindfleisch@fammed.wisc.edu 
 
 
Jehni Robinson, MD 
University of Southern California 
South Pasadena, CA 
jehni.robinson@med.usc.edu 
 
 
Phillip Rodgers, MD 
University of Michigan FMR 
Ann Arbor, MI 
prodgers@umich.edu 
 
 
Kim Roe, MBA, RRT 
Carilion Clinic FMR 
Roanoke, VA 
keroe@carilionclinic.org 
 
 
Casey Roell, MBA, MS 
Indianapolis, IN 
calsteve@iu.edu 
 
 
Michelle Roett, MD, CPE, FAAFP, MPH 
Georgetown University 
Washington, DC 
mar2@georgetown.edu 
 
 
Steve Rothschild, MD 
Rush Medical College 
Chicago, IL 
steven_k_rothschild@rush.edu 
 



 
Mack Ruffin, MD, MPH 
Pennsylvania State University 
Hershey, PA 
mruffin@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 
 
 
Kristen Rundell, MD 
Ohio State University FMR 
Columbus, OH 
kristen.rundell@osumc.edu 
 
 
Susan Ryherd, EdM 
Southern Illinois University 
Springfield, IL 
sryherd@siumed.edu 
 
 
Saria Saccocio, MD, MHA 
University of South Carolina, Greenville 
Greenville, SC 
ssaccocio@ghs.org 
 
 
Devdutta Sangvai, MD, MBA 
Duke University Medical Center FMR 
Durham, NC 
devdutta.sangvai@duke.edu 
 
 
Margot Savoy, MD, MPH, FAAFP, CPE 
Temple University 
Media, PA 
margot.savoy@tuhs.temple.edu 
 
 
Evelyn Sbar, MD 
Amarillo, TX 
rodney.young@ttuhsc.edu 
 
 
Heather Schickedanz, MD 
hschickedanz@dhs.lacounty.gov 



 
 
David Schmitz, MD 
University of North Dakota 
Grand Forks, ND 
david.f.schmitz@med.und.edu 
 
 
Dave Schneider, MD, MSPH 
University of Texas, Southwestern 
Dallas, TX 
david.schneider@utsouthwestern.edu 
 
 
Ryan Schultz, MHA 
ryanschultz@uabmc.edu 
 
 
Tara Scott, MD 
Sutter Medical Center of Santa Rosa FMR 
Santa Rosa, CA 
scottt3@sutterhealth.org 
 
 
Ryan Seals, DO 
Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine 
Fort Worth, TX 
ryan.seals@unthsc.edu 
 
 
Peter Seidenberg 
Penn State Milton S Hershey Medical Center FMR 
pseidenberg@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 
 
 
Nipa Shah, MD, FAAFP 
Jacksonville, FL 
nipa.shah@jax.ufl.edu 
 
 
Tracy Shaub, DO 
Ohio University Heritage College of Osteopathic Me 
Warrensville Heights, OH 
shaub@ohio.edu 



 
 
Angela Shepherd, MD 
University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston 
Galveston, TX 
ajshephe@utmb.edu 
 
 
Scott Shipman, MD, MPH 
West Lebanon, NH 
sshipman@aamc.org 
 
 
Gurjeet Shokar, MD 
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center El Paso 
El Paso, TX 
gurjeet.shokar@ttuhsc.edu 
 
 
Navkiran Shokar, MD, MA, MPH 
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center El Paso 
El Paso, TX 
navkiran.shokar@ttuhsc.edu 
 
 
Mike Sitorius, MD 
University of Nebraska 
Omaha, NE 
masitori@unmc.edu 
 
 
Diane Sloan, MBA 
East Tennessee State University  
Johnson City, TN 
sloans@etsu.edu 
 
 
Jeannette South-Paul, MD 
University of Pittsburgh 
Oakland, PA 
soutjx@upmc.edu 
 
 
 



Linda Speer, MD 
University of Toledo 
Toledo, OH 
linda.speer@utoledo.edu 
 
 
Daniel Spogen, MD 
University of Nevada, Reno 
Reno, NV 
dspogen@medicine.nevada.edu 
 
 
Terrence Steyer 
Charleston, SC 
cantre@musc.edu 
 
 
Harry Strothers, MD, MMM 
Mercer University 
Macon, GA 
hstrothers3@gmail.com 
 
 
C. Kimi Suh, MD, FAAFP, MPH 
Elmwood, IL 
cosuh@lumc.edu 
 
 
Alfred Tallia, MD, MPH 
Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School 
New Brunswick, NJ 
tallia@rwjms.rutgers.edu 
 
 
Hazel Tapp 
Atrium Health 
Charlotte, NC 
Hazel.tapp@atriumhealth.org 
 
 
Karen Tate, MPH 
Loyola University Chicago 
Maywood, IL 
karen.tate@luhs.org 



 
Joseph Teel, MD 
Philadelphia, PA 
joseph.teel@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
 
Barbara Thompson, MD 
University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston 
Galveston, TX 
bathomps@utmb.edu 
 
 
Eric Tobiason, MBA 
University of Washington 
Seattle, WA 
tobiason@uw.edu 
 
 
Vanessa Tunstall, MPH 
Georgetown University 
Washington, DC 
vst6@georgetown.edu 
 
 
Belinda Vail, MD 
University of Kansas 
Kansas City, KS 
bvail@kumc.edu 
 
 
Tonya Van Fossen 
Ohio State University FMR 
Columbus, OH 
tonya.vanfossen@osumc.edu 
 
 
Robin Varnado 
rvarnado@eriefamilyhealth.org 
 
 
Lisa Welsh 
University of Arizona 
Tucson, AZ 
lisa.welsh@bannerhealth.com 



 
Virginia Westermeyer, MBA 
Saint Louis University 
Saint Louis, MO 
virginia.westermeyer@health.slu.edu 
 
 
Holly Westog, MEd 
Medical College of Wisconsin 
Greenfield, WI 
hhasler@mcw.edu 
 
 
John Whiteside 
john.whiteside@jefferson.edu 
 
 
Beth Wilson, MD, MEd, MPH 
Maine Medical Center FMR 
Portland, ME 
ewilson1@mmc.org 
 
 
Paula Winkleblack, MD 
Amarillo, TX 
rodney.young@ttuhsc.edu 
 
 
Robin Winter, MD, MMM 
JFK Medical Center FMR 
Edison, NJ 
robin.winter@hackensackmeridian.org 
 
 
Jeff Wolfrey, MD 
Banner Good Samaritan Medical Center FMR 
Phoenix, AZ 
jeff.wolfrey@bannerhealth.com 
 
 
Kelvin Wynn, MD 
University of Illinois Peoria FMR 
Peoria, IL 
kwynnmd@uic.edu 



 
 
Rodney Young, MD 
Amarillo, TX 
rodney.young@ttuhsc.edu 
 
 
Philip Zazove, MD 
University of Michigan 
Ann Arbor, MI 
pzaz@umich.edu 
 
 
Roger Zoorob, MD, MPH 
Baylor College of Medicine 
Houston, TX 
roger.zoorob@bcm.edu 
 
 
Steve Zweig, MD, MSPH 
University of Missouri-Columbia 
Columbia, MO 
zweigs@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
 


